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Friday 19th April 2024 
Key dates for Summer term 2024Dear Parent/Carer, 

Below is a list of forthcoming events for your diary. For each event, any further relevant information will be 

provided nearer the time.  
 

Tuesday 23rd April  St. George’s Day special menu for school meals 
 

Thursday 25th April Year 5 swimming lessons continue weekly up to and including 23rd May  
 

Friday 3rd May Cross-country event at Sir Harry Smith for selected pupils.  Please return 

permission forms to Mrs Bowden 
 

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday – school will be closed for one day 
 

Monday 13th May -  Year 6 SAT’s  

Thursday 16th May Monday: Grammar, punctuation, and spelling.  

 Tuesday: Reading 

 Wednesday: Maths Papers 1 & 2 

  Thursday: Maths Paper 3 
 

Tuesday 14th May  World Mental Health Day menu for school meals  
 

Wednesday 15th May Year 3 Bikeability 
 

Thursday 16th May Year 3 trip to Flag Fen – please refer to letter sent out separately 
 

Thursday 16th May Special menu for school meals 
 

Tuesday 21st May Year 6 Fire Safety 
 

Friday 24th May Key Stage 2 400m race 1.30pm (300m for Year 3) 
 

Monday 27th May HALF TERM – School reopens on Monday 3rd June 
 

Monday 3rd June & Year 6 Mental Health Visitor 

Tuesday 4th June  
  

Thursday 6th June  Whole class photographs with The Studio 
 

Thursday 6th June  D-Day commemorative menu for school meals 
 

Thursday 6th June  Year 6 Swimming lessons start. Other dates are 13th, 20th 27th June and  

11th July 
 

Thursday 13th June  Nursery Sports Day 10.00am – 11.30am 
 

Friday 14th June   Year 5 & 6 Sports Day 9.15am – 10.15am 

    Year 3 & 4 Sports Day 10.45am – 11.45am 

    Year 1 & 2 Sports Day 1.45pm – 2.45pm   Continued……… 
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Continued…. 
 

Tuesday 18th &    Fishing event for whole school 

Thursday 20th June   

   

Wednesday 19th June  Year 4 trip to High Lodge, Thetford 
 

Thursday 20th June  Year 1 trip to Hamerton Zoo 

    Reception Sports Day 1.30pm – 3.00pm  
 

Friday 21st June   Key Stage 2 100m race 1.30pm 
 

Monday 24th June  Year 2 trip to Nene Park 
 

Monday 01st July  Y6 Transition Session – Baptist Church 
 

Tuesday 2nd July  Sports visitor for Year 5 

    Year 6 trip to Tallington Lakes 
 

Wednesday 3rd –  Year 6 York residential  

Friday 5th July  
 

Tuesday 9th July  Change over day in school 
 

Tuesday 9th July &  Year 6 transition days at SHSCC 

Wednesday 10th July   
 

Friday 12th July   FOPLS Summer Market 
 

Thursday 11th July   Wimbledon special menu for school meals 
 

Wednesday 17th July  Year 6 leavers service at St. Mary’s Church at 2.00pm 
 

Thursday 18th July   Year 6 fun splash 

 

Thursday 18th July  Reception trip to Sea Life Centre 
 

Friday 19th July    End of summer term  

    Year 6 leaver’s day activities 
 

We are looking forward to our summer term activities and events here at Park Lane, so please save the dates. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mr Rob Litten 

Executive Headteacher 


